Accumulated deficit (123,328,552) (123,328,552)
Accumulated other comprehensive Income (697,868) (697,868)

Total stockholders’ equity $ 4,843,055 $ 12,548,055

S-5

Edgar Filing: ANTARES PHARMA, INC. - Form 424B5

10

DILUTION

The net tangible book value of our common stock on March 31, 2009, as adjusted, was approximately $3,117,645 million, or approximately
$0.05 per share. Net tangible book value per share is equal to the amount of our total tangible assets, less total liabilities, divided by the
aggregate number of shares of common stock outstanding. Dilution in net tangible book value per share represents the difference between the
amount per share paid by purchasers of units in this offering and the net tangible book value per share of our common stock immediately after
this offering. After giving effect to the sale of the units in this offering at a sales price of $0.80 per share, our net tangible book value at March
31, 2009 would have been approximately $10,822,645 million, or approximately $0.14 per share. This represents an immediate dilution of $0.66
per share to new investors purchasing shares of common stock in this offering. The following table illustrates this dilution:

Public offering price per share $0.80
Net tangible book value per share at March 31, 2009 $0.05

Increase per share attributable to new investors for July 2009 (this offering) $0.09

Net tangible book value per share after giving effect to this offering $0.14

Dilution per share to new investors $0.66
   The number of shares of common stock to be outstanding after the offering is based on the number of shares outstanding as of March 31,
2009. As of that date, we had 68,049,666 shares of common stock outstanding, which does not include:

• 7,866,466 shares of common stock underlying options outstanding at a weighted average exercise price of $1.18 per share;

• 13,144,500 shares of common stock underlying warrants outstanding at a weighted average exercise price of $1.83 per
share; and

• 1,748,240 shares available for future grant under our stock option plan.

S-6

Edgar Filing: ANTARES PHARMA, INC. - Form 424B5